



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1522/2025, CM APPL. 49993/2025 & CM APPL.**  
**49994/2025**

M/S. FIBERFILL ENGINEERS & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

versus

M/S. RAMPUR ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Praveen Mahajan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**26.09.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend National Conference for 'District Judges on Sentencing, Probation and Victimology' at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal as a Resource Person.
2. As directed, relist on 14.11.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/as**