



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1522/2025, CM APPL. 49993/2025 & CM APPL. 49994/2025**  
**M/S. FIBERFILL ENGINEERS & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Khitij Vaibhav  
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

**M/S. RAMPUR ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.**  
.....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Praveen Mahajan and Mr.  
Ronakjeet Singh, Advocates for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**  
**19.02.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2026/nd/abk**