



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010571432025

+ CM(M) 1522/2025, CM APPL. 49993/2025 & CM APPL.
49994/2025

M/S. FIBERFILL ENGINEERS & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMPUR ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Praveen Mahajan and Mr.
Ronakjeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
30.07.2026

It is not possible to take up this matter today due to Special Bench.
List on 11.01.2027.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 30, 2026/ar